Tuition and Feest

Associate of Applied Science Degree (AAS) Programs:

Taylor Business Institute’s associate degree programs are approved for degree-granting by the
Illinois Board of Higher Education (IBHE).

Tuition for Taylor Business Institute’s degree programs is charged on cost per credit hour basis.
Taylor Business Institute’s cost per credit hour is $295.00 for U.S. Residents and $216.67 for Non-
U.S. Residents. For students attending full-time (12 credits) the tuition cost for the quarter is
$3,540.00 for US Residents and $2,600.00 for Non-US Residents. Students attending more than
twelve credit hours will be charged for the hours above 12 credits at the cost per credit hour rate.
Students, who for any reason, must repeat classes to complete their program will be charged the
current tuition rates for classes repeated.

EIGHT (8) QUARTER PROGRAMS?  U.S. Resident Students Non-U.S. Resident
Students
- : : Cost Per Annual Cost Per

Tuition (12 credit hours): Ouarter Cost Ouarter Annual Cost
Accounting Technician $3,540 $10,350 $2,600 $7,800
Criminal Justice and Security
Administration $3,540 $10,350 $2,600 $7,800
Electronics Engineering Technology $3,540 $10,350 $2,600 $7,800
Medical Billing and Coding Specialist $3,540 $10,350 $2,600 $7,800

Certificate Program: English as a Second Language

Taylor Business Institute’s English as a Second Language certificate programs is approved by the
Illinois Board of Higher Education’s Private Business & Vocational Schools Unit (PBVS).

SIX (6) QUARTER PROGRAM? Cost Per No. of PROGRAM
Quarter Quarters COST
Quarterly Charges
Tuition $1,050.00 x 6 = $6,300.00
Technology Fee $100.00 «x 6 = $600.00
One-Time Charges
Application Fee $ 150.00
Programmatic Fees
ITEP Assessment (ESL Level 106) $119.00
Total Program Cost $7,169.00

! Effective April, 2020
2 All programs may be offered in an accelerated format.
3 Effective April, 2020



GENERAL FEES

One-Time Charges

Application Fee

Admission and Placement Testing Fee (Accuplacer)
Transcript Fee

Background Check Fee (CJSA program only)
Graduation Fee

Quarterly Charges

Book Rental Fee (Degree programs only)
Technology Fee

Late Registration Fee

Programmatic Fees

Accounting Technician

- Certified Bookkeeper Certification (AAPB)
- QuickBooks Pro Certification

- Microsoft Certifications

Criminal Justice and Security Administration

- Permanent Employee Registration Card (PERC) (CJS102
course)

- Fingerprinting

- AED/CPR Certification (CJS105 course)

- Firearm Owners Identification (FOID) Card (CJS203A course)
- Concealed Carry License (CJS203A course)
- CCTV+Digital Video (CJS103A course)

- Biometrics Certification (CJS103A course)
Electronics Engineering Technology

- Electronics Lab Kit

- Cisco Certifications

- CompTIA Certifications

- C++ Institute Certifications

- Robotics Certifications (FANUC/NOCTI)
Medical Billing and Coding Specialist

- CBCS Certification (NHA/AMCA)

- CPB Certification (AAPC)

- CPC Certification (AAPC)

Other Fees

u.s.
Resident
Students

$25
$25
$15
$15
$150

$250
$100
$50

TBD
TBD
TBD

$55

$60
$90
$10
TBD
TBD
TBD

$100
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

$200
TBD
TBD

Non-U.S.
Resident
Students

$150
$25
$15
$15
$150

$250
$100
$50

TBD
TBD
TBD

$55

$60
$90
$10
TBD
TBD
TBD

$100
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

$200
TBD
TBD



Lab Materials TBD TBD
Field Research Study Trips TBD TBD
Activity Fee TBD TBD



