Tuition and Fees¹

Associate of Applied Science Degree (AAS) Programs:

Taylor Business Institute's associate degree programs are approved for degree-granting by the Illinois Board of Higher Education (IBHE).

Tuition for Taylor Business Institute's degree programs is charged on cost per credit hour basis. Taylor Business Institute's cost per credit hour is \$295.00 for U.S. Residents and \$216.67 for Non-U.S. Residents. For students attending full-time (12 credits) the tuition cost for the quarter is \$3,540.00 for US Residents and \$2,600.00 for Non-US Residents. Students attending more than twelve credit hours will be charged for the hours above 12 credits at the cost per credit hour rate. Students, who for any reason, must repeat classes to complete their program will be charged the current tuition rates for classes repeated.

EIGHT (8) QUARTER PROGRAMS ²	JARTER PROGRAMS ² U.S. Resident Students		Non-U.S. Resident Students		
Tuition (12 credit hours):	Cost Per Quarter	Annual Cost	Cost Per Quarter	Annual Cost	
Accounting Technician	\$3,540	\$10,350	\$2,600	\$7,800	
Criminal Justice and Security Administration	\$3,540	\$10,350	\$2,600	\$7,800	
Electronics Engineering Technology	\$3,540	\$10,350	\$2,600	\$7,800	
Medical Billing and Coding Specialist	\$3,540	\$10,350	\$2,600	\$7,800	

Certificate Program: English as a Second Language

Taylor Business Institute's English as a Second Language certificate programs is approved by the Illinois Board of Higher Education's Private Business & Vocational Schools Unit (PBVS).

SIX (6) QUARTER PROGRAM ³	Cost Per	No. of		PROGRAM	
	<u>Quarter</u>		Quarters		COST
Quarterly Charges					
Tuition	\$ 1,050.00	Χ	6	=	\$ 6,300.00
Technology Fee	\$100.00	Χ	6	=	\$600.00
One-Time Charges					
Application Fee					\$ 150.00
Programmatic Fees					
iTEP Assessment (ESL Level 106)					\$ 119.00
Total Program Cost					\$7,169.00

¹ Effective April, 2020

-

² All programs may be offered in an accelerated format.

³ Effective April, 2020

GENERAL FEES	U.S. Resident <u>Students</u>	Non-U.S. Resident Students
One-Time Charges	\$25	¢150
Application Fee	\$25 \$25	\$150
Admission and Placement Testing Fee (Accuplacer)	\$25	\$25
Transcript Fee	\$15	\$15
Background Check Fee (CJSA program only)	\$15	\$15
Graduation Fee	\$150	\$150
Quarterly Charges	Φ250	Φ2.50
Book Rental Fee (Degree programs only)	\$250	\$250
Technology Fee	\$100	\$100
Late Registration Fee	\$50	\$50
Programmatic Fees		
Accounting Technician	TID D	WD D
- Certified Bookkeeper Certification (AAPB)	TBD	TBD
- QuickBooks Pro Certification	TBD	TBD
- Microsoft Certifications	TBD	TBD
Criminal Justice and Security AdministrationPermanent Employee Registration Card (PERC) (CJS102 course)	\$55	\$55
- Fingerprinting	\$60	\$60
- AED/CPR Certification (CJS105 course)	\$90	\$90
- Firearm Owners Identification (FOID) Card (CJS203A course)	\$10	\$10
- Concealed Carry License (CJS203A course)	TBD	TBD
- CCTV+Digital Video (CJS103A course)	TBD	TBD
- Biometrics Certification (CJS103A course)	TBD	TBD
Electronics Engineering Technology		
- Electronics Lab Kit	\$100	\$100
- Cisco Certifications	TBD	TBD
- CompTIA Certifications	TBD	TBD
- C++ Institute Certifications	TBD	TBD
- Robotics Certifications (FANUC/NOCTI)	TBD	TBD
Medical Billing and Coding Specialist		
- CBCS Certification (NHA/AMCA)	\$200	\$200
- CPB Certification (AAPC)	TBD	TBD
- CPC Certification (AAPC)	TBD	TBD
Other Fees		

Lab Materials	TBD	TBD
Field Research Study Trips	TBD	TBD
Activity Fee	TBD	TBD